

FILED
April 9, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington
NO. 72167-4-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Respondent

v.

JORDAN L. WILSON,

Appellant

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

ANDREW E. ALSDORF
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. PROCEDURAL HISTORY 6

IV. ARGUMENT 8

 A. STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 8

 1. Findings Of Fact..... 8

 2. Conclusions Of Law. 9

 B. SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE SUPPORTED THE TRIAL COURT'S RULING THAT THE INVESTIGATIVE DETENTION OF THE DEFENDANT WAS LAWFUL..... 9

 1. Both Of The Challenged Findings Of Fact Were Supported By Substantial Evidence..... 9

 2. Conclusions Of Law: The Investigatory Detention Of The Defendant Was Legal And Supported By Specific, Articulated Facts. 14

 C. THE OFFICER DID NOT EXCEED THE SCOPE OF THE TERRY DETENTION BY RUNNING THE DEFENDANT'S NAME FOR WARRANTS..... 19

V. CONCLUSION..... 22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Arreola</u> , 176 Wn.2d 284, 290 P.3d 983 (2012).....	8, 9
<u>State v. Avery</u> , 103 Wn. App. 527, 13 P.3d 226 (2007).....	9
<u>State v. Belieu</u> , 112 Wn.2d 587, 773 P.2d 46 (1989)	17
<u>State v. Bray</u> , 143 Wn. App. 148, 177 P.3d 153 (2008).....	9, 14
<u>State v. Bynum</u> , 76 Wn. App. 262, 884 P.2d 10 (1994).....	13
<u>State v. Byrd</u> , 110 Wn. App. 259, 39 P.3d 1010 (2002).....	9
<u>State v. Chelly</u> , 94 Wn. App. 254, 970 P.2d 376, <u>review denied</u> , 138 Wn.2d 1009 (1999).....	21
<u>State v. Contreras</u> , 92 Wn. App. 307, 966 P.2d 915 (1998)	20
<u>State v. Doughty</u> , 170 Wn.2d 57, 239 P.3d 573 (2010).....	11
<u>State v. Gaines</u> , 154 Wn.2d 711, 116 P.3d 993 (2005).....	8, 9
<u>State v. Garvin</u> , 166 Wn.2d 242, 207 P.3d 1266 (2009).....	8
<u>State v. Glover</u> , 116 Wn.2d 509, 806 P.2d 760 (1991).....	11
<u>State v. Gluck</u> , 83 Wn.2d 424, 518 P.2d 703 (1974).....	16
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313, 316 (1994)	8
<u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 726 P.2d 445 (1986).....	14
<u>State v. Madrigal</u> , 65 Wn. App. 279, 827 P.2d 1105 (1992).....	21
<u>State v. Marcum</u> , 149 Wn. App. 894, 205 P.3d 969 (2009).....	15, 19
<u>State v. McFarland</u> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 333, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995) .	20
<u>State v. Rowell</u> , 144 Wn. App. 453, 458, 182 P.3d 1011 (2008) ...	20
<u>State v. Samsel</u> , 39 Wn. App. 564, 694 P.2d 670 (1985).....	12
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 115 Wn.2d 775, 801 P.2d 975 (1990).....	16
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 102 Wn.2d 733, 689 P.2d 1065 (1984). 17, 19, 20	
<u>State v. Williams</u> , 50 Wn. App. 696, 750 P.2d 278 (1988).....	21
<u>State v. Winterstein</u> , 167 Wn.2d 620, 220 P.3d 1226 (2009)	8

FEDERAL CASES

<u>Davis v. Washington</u> , 547 U.S. 813, 126 S.Ct 2266, 165 L.Ed.2d 224 (2006).....	18
<u>Terry v. Ohio</u> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968) 14, 15, 16, 17, 19, 20	
<u>United States v. Arvizu</u> , 544 U.S. 266, 122 S.Ct. 744, 151 L.Ed.2d 740 (2002).....	18, 19
<u>United States v. Sokolow</u> , 490 U.S. 1, 109 S.Ct. 1581, 104 L.Ed.2d 1 (1989).....	14

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article 1, section 7.....	15
---------------------------	----

U.S. CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Fourth Amendment..... 14, 15, 20

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 9A.82.010(19)..... 7

RCW 9A.82.055 7
